

Jumbo Bag Ltd.



AN ISO 22000, 9001 & BRC / IOP CERTIFIED COMPANY

JSE-13/2020-21/

14.08.2020

The Corporate Relationship Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Respected Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of Revision to Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading and Code of Fair Disclosure.

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements, 2015

We wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th August, 2020, have considered and approved "the amended Code of Conduct for prevention of Insider Trading and amended Code of Fair Disclosure as per SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and amendments thereto" in compliance with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2020.

The amended Code of Conduct is being hosted on the website of the Company at www.jumbobaglimited.com

This is for your information and records. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For JUMBO BAS LIMITED.,

R. Pramod Kumar Company Secretary Mobile - 09840288401

"IF YOU ARE SATISFIED TELL OTHERS, IF NOT TELL US"

E-mail: info@blissgroup.com Website: http://www.blissgroup.com

CIN: L36991TN1990PLC019944